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BiJK DI TS TO flDIVIDUL ACCOUNTS, iiAY, 1935. 

Cheques cashed by the branch banks in the thirty—two clearing centres of 
Canada, popularly 1aiown as bank debits, showed in May,  after seasonal adjustment, a gain 
of 17 P.C.  over the preceding month. Four of the five economic areas recorded adjusted 
gains over April, while in British Columbia the level was nearly maintained. Bank debits 
in the Dominion were $3,132,000,000 in May, against $2,367,000,000 in the preceding month. 

The seasonally adjusted  gain in the Maritime Provinces was 5 p.c. The Prairie 
Provinces recorded an ii2crsase of no less than 33.11 p.c., while Ontario and.obec 
showed gains of 15.1 p.c. and 15.5 o.c., respectively. The recession in British Columbia 
was limited to 0.4 P.C. 

Winnipeg showed the greatest relative adjusted gain of the four large centres, 
this amounting to 31 p.c. Gains in Tbronto and Montreal were 21 p.c. and 18 p.c. 
respectively. 

Corari son with Mpy, 193j4 

Bank debits in May showed a slight gain over the same month of last year, the 
total being $3,132,200,000 against $3,128,960,000. 

The recession in the Maritime Provinces was 0•4 p.c. Quebec showed a gain of 
5.2 p.c. and Ontario was up 2.2 p.c. Montreal and Toronto recorded advances of 5.11 P.C. 
and 7.8 p.c., respectively. 

The decline in the Prairie Provinces was 9.3 p.c., Winnipeg showing a drop of 
13.9 p.c. The gain in British Columbia was 5.7 p.c., Vancouver contributing an increase 
of 7.5 p.c. 

Compatison with the First Five Months of 1934 

The Maritime And Prairie Provinces were the only economic areas out of the 
five showing a gain in bank debits in the first five months of 1935 as corared with the 
same period of last year. 

The gain in the Maritime Provinces was 1.8 p.c., but quebec and Ontario showed 
declines of 5.1 p.c. and 3.14  p.c., respectively. The gain in the Prairie Provinces was 
3 p.c., Winnipeg being up 1.5 p.c.; each of the ten centres in the Prairie Provinces 
showed gains in this comparison, the aggregate gain over the first five months of 19314 
being no less than $66,000,000. The recession in Britiah Columbia was 0.6 p.c.; esNew 
Westminster and Victoria showed gains, the recession in the provincial total was due to 
the decline of 1.11 p.c. in Vancouver. 

Turnover of BANK Deposits 

Owing to the considerable gain in the sum of the demand and notice deposits 
as contrasted with a slight increase in bank debits, the turnover of deposits was less 
in May than in the same month of last year. The deposits turned over 1.511  times in May 
compared with 1.66 times in May 1934.  The sum of the domestic notice and demand 
deposits was $2,033,576,000. against $1,886,033,000 on the seine date of last year. 

Comparison vith Five Other Economic Factors 

The index of bank debits, after seasonal adjustment, advanced from 98.6 in 
.pril to 115.5.  The indexes of the physical volume of business and of manufacturing 
np1oyment aleoshowed appreciable advances. The index of comnn stock prices increased 

from 86.14 to 93.6, reaching a new high point on the recovery. Speculative trading was 
more active than in any other month since January. Commodity prices, on the other hand, 
ehowed a recession, the index dropping from 72.5 to 72.3. 
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1. BANK DITS I0 INDIVIDUAL AC)TJNTS AT THE CLEARING HOUSE 

CENTRES OP CANADA. MAY. 1q19, WITH COITARATIVE 
FIGURES FOR .RIL, 1935 AND MAY, 	1934. 

Provinces and Clearing Debits to Individual Accounts 
- 	House Centres May, 1935 .pri1, 1935 May. 1934 

$ $ 
Maritime Provinces - 

Halifax 	................. 23,39)4,6614 22, 1463,14)48 6,796 
Moncton 	.......... 7,645,163 6:199 1 679 7 2 364.216 
Saint John 16,14148,671 13,1751723 14,169,032 

Total - Maritime Provinces ... 147,1438, 1478 142)438,850 47,69004 

Quebec - 
Montrea] 	.......... 803,)402,86 3  6o96)47O9 766,847,1422 
Quebec 	.................. 1414,787,525 41,155 r 607 43,21,1147 
Sherbrooke 	.............. - 	5.290,81414 4,702,777 5,937,307 

Total - Quebec 858,1481,232 655501.O93  

Ontario 
Braxitford. 	............... 8,407,3)42 7,11.59,089 7, 14.6)4,3)47 
C.thazt 	................. 6,1411,678 5,387,261!. 6,187,020 
Fort Williwn 3,732,694 3,851,336 3,791,729 
Hamilton 	................ 149,519.738 11.1,509,672 52,608,593 
Kingston 	................ 145)41r63O 4,124,645 14,511,1465 
Kitchener 	............... 10,595, 14 7 8  8,6o68oi 9,207,217 
London 	.................. 31,960,8)47 27,357,38 
Ottawa ..... . 1140,1465,9)43 3.08030,14911. 194,239,911 
Peterborough . 5,017,872 )4,(13.733 )4,)425,287 
Sarnia 	.................. 5,975,106 14,152,873 8,191,326 
Su.dbury 	................. 14,793,556 14,325,755 4,108,421 
Toronto 	................. 1,062,265,9014 800.345,579 985 7 103,156 
Wind.sor 	................. 26,035.227 _22.312,366 21,091.227 

Total - Ontario 	............ 1,35g.773,065 _1,0)42,777, 1.1.15_ 1,33]..127,209 

rairie Provinces - 
Bra.nd.on 	........ •1• 2,171)496 2133,956 2,Cj.,876 
Calgary ..... 146,572 ,5 29 149,805,996  
Ed.inton 	............... 314,671.859 143,101,676 
Lethbridge 	............., 3,677,859 3.504,537 3,100,612 
Medicine Hat 	........... 2,O46372 19868,758 1,22653 
Moose Jaw 	........... 14,123,675 3.566,46 406O,130 
Prince £Lbert 	.........., 2,211,017 2,213,886 1,972,943 
Regina .......• 72,452,1443 

9,6}4)4,846 
31,455825 
8.751,837 

59,301,023 
8,998,065 Saskatoon 	............... 

Winnipeg 	................ .552,210,557 _339,539,5147_ 6)4L6i0,53Q_ 

Total - PrairieProvinces .... 729,782,1418 )485,914,1451!. 80)4,808,109 

ritishColumbia - 
New Westminster 	14,712.376 	14,588,058 	14,2140,7)46  
Vaxicouver ............... 	113,016561 	114 2 31 , 0 75 	105,OEO, 82 3 
Victoria ............... 	- 183514489_21,2146,36420.31.320 

Total - British Columbia 136,683,1426 140,065,1497 129,332.889 

GRA1W 'IDTL 	OR CANADA ....... 3,132,208,619 2366,725,309 3,128,9614,127 
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2 	DIT5 TO INDIVIDUAL ACUITTS AT CLEARING HOUSE CENTRES IN 

ENOMIC AREAS OF CANADA BY MONTHS,, MAY, 19314 'ID 
MAY, 1935, 'I0GET}R WITH A OOMPARI S0 11 OF 

BARK DITS AIM BANK CLEARINGS 

Maritime 
Provinces 	Quebec 	Ontario 

THE 

Prairie 
Provinces 

$ $ $ 
19 3)4 

May 	.., .... 	.• 147,690,044 816,005,876 1,331,127,209 8O8.J.C'9 
rA Jte 	..... ,•• 142,622,565 786,390,227 1,116,069,392 527,846,693 

July ..,..,,, 52,986,002 805 , 3 114 , 605 1,121,129,1149 6146,903,7114 
August 	......, 146,213,799 693,6714,090 1,097,655,0)47 5514.633,286 
September 	..... 4 14,461,2 705,172,962 1 , 1 31)4)45,379 576 ,802 ; 378 
October • 	..... 146,905,556 959,575,590 1,1487,119,069 762,581,399 
November • 	........ 147,396,1450 839,330,966 1,1498,638,825 571,019.617 
December 	........ 147, 279, 12 14 892,699,835 1,141414,712,099 518,1434,94O 

1935 
January 	............ 143,508,8914 781,272,2 149 1,289,1470,6148 1435,390,7143 
February 36,858,770 572,623,552 1,063,515,525 297,902,332 
March ..., 39, 885. 8314 705,802,14314 1,060,828,865 295,911,216 .ri1 	........... 142,1438,850 655,501 ,093 1 9 0142,777,1415 1485,9142,14514 
may 	...... .......... 147,1488,1478 858.1481,232 1 .359,773,065 729,782)418 

Total for first five months. - 	- 
1935 210,180,826 3,573, 680 ,560  5,816,365,518 2,2 14)4,929,163 
19314 206,1416,275 3,767,551,591 6,022,735,135 2,179,017,693 
1933 185,967,777 2,9142,259,762 14,1489,120,160 2,038,790,798 
1932 220 ,955, ]4}47 3,152,681,767 14,537,890,858 1,778,2)40,1439 
1931 270,954 ,517 14,830,270,3514 5,919,720,0214 1 ,9'414 ,a5,227 
1930 285,818,569 5,1471,189.934 6,399,227,089 2,)44.9,11651)4 
1929 324,975,787 6,6914.1400,3145 7,987,367,14.38 2,956,913.209 1928 299,5145,955 6,111.2,867,7811. 6,950,332,501 2,821,214.7,97,1 
1927 239,788,359 14,1403,936,1452 5,5147,993,159 2 , 1148 , 611.7, 0 L6  
1926 251,898,9142 3,789, 1457,8 114  14,822,541,789 2,197,924)46)4 

Percentage of 1235  to 1934 101.8 914,9 96.6 103.0 
Percent of 

British Total of Bank 2ank Debits 
Columbia Dominion Clearings to Bank 

Cl earinr 

1934   
May' 129,332,839 3,128,964,127 1,536,277,065 203.7 

129,196,6711. 2 , 602 , 125,55 1  1,327,8 148,851 196.0 
July 	............. 1141,066,808 2,767, 1400,278 1,381,5140,1493 200.3 

1)41,278,881 2,533,455,103 1 , 290,576 , 1416 196.3 
September .......... 122,968,38)4 2,580,850,389 1,302,14142,961 198.2 
October ...,.. 153,69)4,231 3,1409,875,8145 1,5141,012,863 221.3 
November 	....... 135,826,293 3,092,a2,151 1,1432,1455,221 215.9 
December ..... ..• 137,070,839 3,0140,166,887 1,475,C63,0511. 206,1 

].9-35 
January 132,1407,6814 2,682,050,218 1,310,305,189 2O14. 
February ........... 118,1 140,906 2 1 089.0141,085 1,037,7214,210 201.3 
March 	,.....,,,,., 133,371.153 2,235,799,502 1,229,732,193 

1140,065,1497 2,366,725,309 1,251,670,271 194.7 
May 	.,.,..,.., . 136.683, 1426 3,132,208,619 1,63.725,663 

Tot&l for first five months, 
1935 660,663,666 12,505,8214,733 6 )4s3, 157,26  192.9 
].93}4. 66)4,866,02)4 12,8)40,586,718 6,212,637,14014. 206.7 
1933 556,715,90 14. 10,212,8514,1401 5,0149,070,300 202.3 
1932 6)4)4,1439,1457 10,3314,207,963 5,216,257,589 198.1,  
1931 766,1414.5,801  13,731,605,923 7,363,829,683 186,4 
19304022 ,077,052  15,627,1429,158 3, 14.15,186,607 185.6 
1929192 , 103,7 29 19,255,760,508 10,158,873,336 189.5 
1928 1,031 , 09 )4 , 230  17,2145,088,1401 9,705,896,636 177,5 
1927 798,116,867 13,138,1481,883 7,550 ,782 ,798 174.0 
1926 7914,676,725 11,856,1499,7314 6,858,794,350 173,0 

Percentas of 1935 to 1934  99.4 97.4 1011.14 
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3. BAX DITS IN MILLIONS OP DOlLARS IN E1MIC AREAS AD PRINCIPAL 

CLEARING CENTRES OF CANADA IN MAY. 1929 TO 1935. 

Economic Areas 1929 
Month 

1930 
of May 

1931 1932 1333 19314 1935 
Percent-
ago of 

and. citiee 1935 to 
Millions of Dollars 19314 

Maritime Provinces 63.8 62.6 58.8 149.2 46)4 147.7 147.5 99.6 
Quebec 1,325.9 1,2114.14 1,155.6 676.2 718.7 816.o 858.5 105. 2  
Montreal 1,214g.7 1,139.6 1,083.7 612.0 668.9 766.3 808.14 105.14 

Ontario 1,793.8 1401.6 1,361.1 966.9 1,167.5 1,331.1 1 ,359. 8  102,2 
Lbronto 1,331.7 979.11. ~82.o  650.8 9214,7 985,]. 1,062.3 107.8 

Prairie Provinces 689.14 530.8 50.6 357.9 591.2 $014.8 729.8 90.7 
Winnipeg 4t0.9 306.9 286.3 221.14 14145.9 6141.6 552.2 86.i 

Britii Columbia 2149.8 217.5 1145.14 124.9 125.8 129.3 136.7 105.7 
Vancouver 206. 11  16'.6 117. 11. 97.9 102.6 165.1 113.0 107.5 

CANADA 14,121.7 3,14269 31716 2,175.2 2,6149.6 3,129.0 3,132.2 100.1 

19314 to  May, 1935 

Demand and 	 Percentage 
Notice Deposits 	 of Bank 
in Canada as at 	Bank Debits 	Debits to 
last day of 	 Deposits 
preceding rinth 	 in Canada. 
(000's omitted.) 	(000's omitted) 	P.C. 

19311. 
May 	.......... 1,886,033 3,128,9614 165.9 
June 1,900,0144 2,602,126 137.0 
July 	...... .•..,.•, 1,850,8 145 2,767,1400 149.0 
August 1,8614,633 2,533,1455 135.9 
September 	...... 1,865,860 2,580,850 138. 
October 1,900,172 3,1409,876 
November 1,912622 3,092,212 161.7 
December 	..... 1,973,051 3,0140,167 15 14 . 1  

January 1,982,699 2,682,050 135. 
February 1,9142,293 2,089,014]. 107. 

1,91414,561 2,235,800 115.0 
.ri1 1,959,200 2,366,725 120.8 
May 	.  ................ 2,033,576  3,132,209 1514.0 

5. 	I1ES OP SIX EIOMIC FACTORS WITH  SEASONAL ADJUSTMN 
WH.E NECESSARY 1926 = 100 

Bank 
Debits 

Physical 
Volume of 
Thiineas 

Enloyment 
in Manu- 
fcturirig 

Whole- 
sale 
Prices 

mmo  
Stocke 

Shares Traded 
on Montreal 
Stock Exchange 

First of 
following month 

1934 
May 	...... .e 115. 14  99.6 90.11 71.1 s.6 557 
Juno 	. ...... ].D4.4 95.8 91.2 72.1 872 143.5 
July 	..... .. 11 14.5 95.7 91. 14 72.0 81.3 142.3 
Aigu.et 	..... 112.14 99.0 91.9 72.3 83.8 149.6 
Septn'oer 	.. 109. 14 97.1 91.9 72.0 83.8 

~, :z
2 

October .... 117.3 95.8 91.9 71.14 85.2 
November •.. 103.1 96.5 92. 14 71.2 86.0 68.5 
December ... 105. 2  92. 14 95.2 71.2 86.2 56. 11. 

i9..3. 
January 109.5 97.5 93.5 71.4 88.6 70.5 
February 97.3 ioo.6 914.4 71.9 87.8 39.1 
March 95.7 914.2 95.1 72,0 811.14 51.3 

ri1 	...... 93.6 98.3 94.8 72.5 86.14 50.2 
May ....... . 115.5 103.2 95.14 72.3 93.6 62.3 
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6. B1K DITS 
QF CAUD.D1JRING 

'10 INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS AT THE CLEARING 
THE FIRST FIVE MONTHS OF 1935, 

WITH THE SAME PERIOD OP 1934 . 

HOUSE CENTRES 
CAJ1'fl'AR) 

First Five First Five Increase(+ Percentage 
Months of Months of Decrease(-) of 1935 

1934 to 19314 
$ 

Maritime Provinces - 
Halifax 	......... 108,831,657 106,1494,793 + 	2,336,864 102. 
Moncton 	............ 34,257,65S  - 	55)4,683 98.1 
Saint John 67,091,311 

24,912,541
5,1OS,9141 + 	1,9822370 103.0 

Total - Maritime Provinces 	210480,826 2o6,1416275 + 	3,76 14,551 101.8 

Qiebec 
Montreal 	........... 3,318,700,056 3,51414,837,609 - 	226,137,553 	93.6 
quebec 231271,818 197,239,135 + 	34,032,683 	117.3 

ierbrooke 	.....,... 23,708,686 25,14714,847 - 	1,766,161 	93,1 
Total - Qjiebec 3,573,680,560 3,767,551591 - 	19371.031 	94.9 

Ontario 
Brantford 36417,8141 32,684,3145 -- 3,1433,1496 110.5 
Chathayn 	............ 29,800,602 27,072,705 + 2 ,727, 897 110.1 
brt William 18,753,897 18,224,587 + 529,310 102.9 

Hamilton 	.......... 209,807,860 206,399,318 + 3,1408,5142 101.7 
Zingeton 20646,029 20,340,032 + 305,997 101.5 
Ki.tchener 414,770.331 143.892,1414 + 877,917 102.0 
London 	........... 137,3)4.6,1436 128,827,759 + 8,518,677 io6.6 
Ottawa 	............. 628,882,1 )4 1 1. 667.360,801 - 38,1478,657 94L2 
Peterborough ...... 21,591,876 20,7 141,280 + 850,596  104.1 
Sarnia. 	......... 26,131,260 32,982,728 - 6,851, 1468 79.2 
Suibury 	.......... 21,096,975 18,935,379 + 2 ,161,596  111, 11. 
Toronto 	.......... 14,510, 11.12,301 }4,716,860,2914 - 206, 141.7,993 95.6 
Windsor 	....... 111,007,966 58, 1413, 1493 + 22,59 )4,473 iZ5.6 

2ota]. - Ontario . 5,816.365,918 6,022,735,135 - 206,369,617 96.6 

Prairie Provinces - 
Brandon ,.,..., 10,391,899 10,189,080 + 202,819 102.0 
calgary 	........... 215,5 80,706  200,0 146,007 + 15,5314,699 107.8 
Edzxcnton 	.........., 1 71 , 832 ,328  156,896,953 + 114,935,375 109.5 
Lethbridge 	......... 16,583,537 15,103,590 + 1,1479,911.7 109.8 
Medicine Hat 9,192,583 8 , 607,720 + 58 11,863 106.8 
Moose Jaw ..... 18,823,288 18,508,4)47 + 114,814]. 100.1 
Prince Albert 9,297,886 8,21414,7145 + 1,053,1 11.]. 112.8 
Regina • 188,1467,5141 181,718,336 + 6,7149,205 103.7 
Saskatoon 39,14143,5141 37,9147,0145 + 1,1496,1496 103.9 
Winnipeg 1.565,315,8111 1.5141,1455,770 + 23,860,084 101.5 

Total - Prairie Prpvtnces 	2,21414,929,163 	2,179,017,693 	+ - 65,911,1470 	103.0 

British Columbia- 
New Westminster .... 	21,585,6149 	20, 1440,067 	+ 	1,1145,582 	10.6 
Vancouver •,...,... 	539,1460,691 	5147,2 149,008 	- 	7,788,317 	98.6 
Victoria 	 99,622,326 	97.176,9149 	+ 	2,14145,377 	102.5 

Total - British Columbia 	660.668,666 	6614,866,024 	- 	14,197,358 	99.14. 

GRm TOTAL 0R CA.A.DA 	12 ,505, 8214,733 	12,8140,586,718 	AV 3314,761,985 	97.14 
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